TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From V.A.Saravanan, District Forest Officer, Chennai Forest Division, Chennai.

To The Divisional Engineer,

Chennai Metropolitan Development Plan,

Division - I,

Saidapet, Guindy,

Chennai - 32.

C. No.D/1271/2022, Dated: 05.11.2024

Sir,

Sub: FORESTS – Diversion of 4.46 Ha of forest land in Vandalur RF for formation of Tambaram Eastern Bypass road branching from km 17/4 of Malmalong bridge – Irumbuliyur road from Rajakilpakkam via Agaramthen road towards Perungalathur at Km 0/0-9/300 in Chengalpattu District – Stage-I approval accorded - Reg.

Ref: 1.Government of India, MoEF & CCF, RO, Chennai letter F.No.4TNB109/2023-CHN/1310, dated.27.08.2024.

2.Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Chennai Ref.No.TS3/39365/2021, dt:28.08.2024 & 25.10.2024.

I wish to state that, vide reference 2nd cited Dated on 25.10.2024, instruction were issued to revise the demand for the diversion of 4.46 Ha of forest land in Vandalur RF.

Accordingly, the demand for the diversion of 4.46 Ha of forest land in Vandalur RF is revised as follows.

ABSTRACT

SI. No	Name of Component	Amount demanded	Account in which to deposit
1	Compensatory Afforestation Scheme cost	1,53,35,487	
2	NPV for 4.46 Ha of the forest land at Rs.6,70,140 /- per Ha (Eco class IV & Open Forest)	29,88,824	State CAMPA
	TOTAL	1,83,24,311	

It is requested to remit the above amount of Rs.1,83,24,311/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Eleven Only (Rs. 1,53,35,487+ Rs. 29,88,824) under the State CAMPA by generating an online challan for making payment through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/);

The user agency is also requested to furnish the necessary undertaking for other conditions in Parivesh 1.0 Portal and 5 hard copies to this office at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/- V.A.Saravanan, District Forest Officer, Chennai Forest Division, Chennai.

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Chennai-32 for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai Circle, Chennai for favour of kind information.

// t.c.b.o //

5/11/24